OP \$65.00 2258073

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM337133 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZEN BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	FORMERLY RBS CITIZENS, N.A.	03/31/2015	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUARDIAN OF GEORGIA, INC.	
Street Address:	7585C PONCE DE LEON CIRCLE	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30340	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark		Word Mark
Registration Number:	2258073	THE SIGN OF REAL SECURITY
Registration Number:	2258074	THE SIGN OF REAL SECURITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: elizabeth.burkhard@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Ave.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132128.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/S/ LAURA O'BRIEN
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=03.31.15 Executed Release of TM Security Interest [136128.22]#page1.tif source=03.31.15 Executed Release of TM Security Interest [136128.22]#page2.tif source=03.31.15 Executed Release of TM Security Interest [136128.22]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005491 FRAME: 0454

900320599

source=03.31.15 Executed Release of TM Security Interest [136128.22]#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of March 31, 2015, and made by Citizen Bank, National Association (formerly known as RBS Citizens, N.A.) ("Agent"), with its mailing address at 28 State Street, 15th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, acting in its capacity as administrative agent under the Security Agreement referred to below, to Guardian of Georgia, Inc. ("Grantor"), with its mailing address at 7585C Ponce de Leon Circle, Atlanta, Georgia 30340.

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 8, 2012 by and among Grantor, the other loan parties thereto and Agent, as administrative agent for certain lenders (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent entered into an Acknowledgement of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of June 8, 2012, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 4816, Frame 0803, pursuant to which Grantor granted to Agent a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1, which trademarks and service marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Interest,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Non-Assignment</u>. Agent has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby terminates the Security Interest and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Agent in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT

Per: Gane William

Name: R. Jane Westrich
Title: Senior Vice President
Its duly authorized signatory

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

19109908.2

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

GUA.	RDIAN OF GEORGIA, INC.	
Per:	Septil	
	JUI	-
I have	authority to bind the Corporation	

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1 TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	U.S. Registration
The Sign of Real Security	2258073	June 29, 1999
The Sign of Real Security	2258074	June 29, 1999

19109908.2

RECORDED: 04/02/2015